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fogo nome
Quarteirao 1

1 JOAO BERNARDES DE CARVALHO
ANNA ANTONIA DE MELLO

ANTONIO
JOZE
MANOEL
FRANCISCO
BERNARDINO
ROMUALDO
MARIA
JOSEFA
BARNARDINA
ANNA

RITTA
JACINTA

25 escravos

2 JOAQUIM JOSE CARDOSO

1 escravo
JOAO
SOFIA
MARIA

3 MARIA THEREZA
JOZE
MARIA
MANOEL
FRANCISCO
RITTA
FRANCISCA
9 escravos

4 JOAO ESTEVES
JOAQUINA DE JESUS
JOZE
JOAQUIM
MARIA
JOAO
ANNA
ANTONIO
JOZE
ROZA
FRANCISCO
JOANNA

5 MARIA DE JESUS
ANNA
VENDELINA
HONORIO
LEONARDO
DIMAS

6 FRANCISCA MARIA DE JEZUS
MICHILINA MARIA DE JEZUS

JOZE

7 JOAQUIM TAVARES
HYPOLITA JACINTA
FRANCISCA
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branca
branca
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branca
branca
branca
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branca
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branca

preta
cabra
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branca
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parda
parda
parda
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parda
parda
parda
parda
parda
parda
parda
parda
parda
parda
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parda
parda
branca
branca
parda
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idade

53
45
27
26
25
14
11

22
18
16
12
10

41

50
25

35
15
16
13
12
14

45
30
15
13
17
11
14
10

(2N

60
30
15
19
15

48
20

31
32
26

estado

casado
casado
solteiro
solteiro
solteiro
solteiro

solteiro
solteiro
solteiro

solteiro
vilvo

vilvo
solteiro
solteiro

casado
casado
solteiro

solteiro

solteiro

solteiro
solteiro
solteiro
solteiro
solteiro

solteiro
solteiro

casado
casado
solteiro

ocupacao
agricultor

negociante

negociante

negociante
agricultor

fiadeira
fiadeira
fiadeira

suas ordens

agricultor
fiadeira

agricultor

fiadeira

fiadeira

agregado
fiadeira

fiadeira

fiadeira

fiadeira

fiadeira
agricultor
agricultor

fiadeira
fiadeira

agricultor

fiadeira
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21
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ANTONIA

JOZE

FRANCISCO

MARIA

4 escravos

SILVERIO JOZE DE FREITAS
JOANNA

JOZE

LAURINDO

LUIZA

CONSTANCIA
MARCIANNA

LUCIA

ANTONIO

GERVASIO

SILVANO

JOZE

MARIA SILVERIA
ANTONIA

LUIZA

RITTA

JOAO

FRANCISCO

JOAQUIM

3 escravos

ANTONIO DE SOUZA PEREIRA
LEONOR

ROMUALDA

2 escravos

MANOEL FERREIRA
MARIA

GENEROZA

ANNA

ANTONIO

IGNACIA

JOZE GONCALVES
FLARENCIO

ANNA MARIA

3 escravos

JOAQUIM CAETANO
ROZA

DELFINO

MANOEL MARQUES DA CUNHA
THEREZA DE JESUS BRITO
ANTONIA

JOZE

JOAQUIM

JOAQUIM

4 escravos

JOAO

ELLIAS

JOAO ESTEVES
VICTORIA

ANTONIO FRANCISCO
JOZE FRANCISCO DE ALMEIDA
JOAQUINA

MARIA

JOAO

JOSEFA

MARIA DO CARMO

JOZE ESTEVES DA CRUZ
MANOEL ESTEVES DA CRUZ
PAULINA

MARIA
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30
20
22

60
27
38
50

45
50
13
54
60
26
22
30
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37
18
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32
28
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vilvo
solteiro
casado
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solteiro
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vilvo
solteiro
solteiro
solteiro
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fiadeira

fiadeira
agricultor
agricultor
fiadeira
fiadeira
fiadeira
fiadeira

fiadeira
costureira
fiadeira

negociante
fiadeira

carpinteiro

costureira
fiadeira
fiadeira

fiadeira
negociante
agricultor
fiadeira

negociante
fiadeira

carpinteiro
fiadeira
fiadeira

sapateiro

sapateiro

agricultor
fiadeira

agricultor
fiadeira

sapateiro
costureira
costureira
pedreiro
fiadeira
agricultor
agricultor
agricultor
fiadeira
fiadeira



24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31
32

33

34

BALBINA

12 escravos
JOANNA SILVERIA
THOMASIA

MARIA

ANNA

BALBINA
FRANCISCO
MARCIANNO
UMBELINA

1 escravo

MANOEL JOZE
FRANCISCA

RITTA

FELICIDADE PERPETUA
JERONIMO
MATHEUZ

JOZE

BERNARDO
FRANCISCO
MARIA

MATHILDES

2 escravos
DOMINGOS DA CUNHA
MARIA JOAQUINA
BERNARDINO
VICENTE

ANTONIO

JOZE

FRANCISCO
MARIA FRANCISCA
JOZE JOAQUIM
ANTONIO

JOAO CANDIDO
FLORENTINA
MIGUEL
FLORENCIO
MANOEL CARVALHO DE OLIVEIRA
MARIA ANGELICA
ANTONIO CARVALHO
JUNOCENCIO
JOSEFA

JOAQUIM
FRANCISCO

12 escravos
JOAQUIM MARTINS
ROZA MARCIANNA
ANNA

JANUARIO

JOZE

CANDIDA

MARIA

JOAQUINA

5 escravos

MARIA EUFRAZIA
3 escravos

Quarteirao 2

1

JOZE FRANCISCO DOS ANJOS
CONSTANCIA MARIA
FRANCISCO

JOAO

ANTONIO

ANNA
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13

JOANNA

POLICENA

16 escravos

JOSE VICOSO
MARIA MAGALHAES
JOZE

ANTONIO
ZEFERINA

23 escravos
JERONIMO

RITTA

FELISBINA
ANTONIO
JERONIMA

1 escravo

ANTONIO ALVARES
MARIA

RITTA

MESSIAS
FRANCISCO
MANOEL

JOAO

LUIZA MARIA
CLAUDINA

MARIA

MANOEL

ANTONIO
BERNARDINA

3 escravos
FELISBERTO IGNACIO
11 escravos
DOMINGOS XAVIER
FRANCISCA DE PAULA
JOZE

ANNA

16 escravos
FRANCISCO IGNACIO
MARIA FELIZARDA
1 escravo

JOAQUIM

VICENTE
LEONARDA MARIA
ANTONIO DE PADUA

VICENCIA MARIA
16 escravos

FRANCISCO DE PAULA
JOANNA BAPTISTA
MARIA DO CARMO

10 escravos

QUIRINO RIBEIRO DE AVELLAR
MARIA DA PURIFICACAO

FRANCISCO
ANTONIO
MANOEL

17 escravos
JOZE
MARIA

MANOEL DA COSTA XAVIER

JOANNA DE JESUS
ANTONIO

JOAO

VICENTE

JOAQUIM

MARIA
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31
23

N W
[e20Ne)]

N B~ O

40
48
46
16
14

22

casado
casado
solteiro

casado
casado
solteiro

casado
casado
solteiro

vilvo
solteiro
solteiro
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casado
solteiro
solteiro

solteiro

fiadeira

agricultor
fiadeira

agricultor
fiadeira

carpinteiro
fiadeira
fiadeira

fiadeira
fiadeira
fiadeira
agricultor
agricultor
fiadeira

agricultor
agricultor

agricultor
fiadeira

agricultor

criador de gado
criador de gado
costureira

agricultor
costureira

agricultor
fiadeira

agricultor
fiadeira

agricultor

fiadeira
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ANNA

FRANCISCA

RITTA

CONSTANCIA

13 escravos

JOAO ROZA DE MOURA
CANDIDA ARNALDA
ANTONIO

1 escravo

ANTONIO ESTEVES
MARIA GONCALVES
SENHORINHA

1 escravo

MARIA

ANTONIO JOAQUIM DE SA
JOANNA CANDIDA

MARIA

10 escravos

JOSEFA ARNALDA
BERNARDINO

GUILHERME JOSE DA SILVA
THOMASIA CANDIDA
RITTA

JULIA

ANTONIO

MANOEL

DOROTHEA

9 escravos

JOAO ANTONIO DE BARROS
MARIA ROZA DE MELLO
ANNA

3 escravos

MANOEL BENTO PEIXOTO
JOANNA BERNARDINA
JOAO BAPTISTA

9 escravos

JOAQUIM

FRANCISCO DIAS DOS SANTOS

ANNA MARIA DE JESUS
ARMINDA

1 escravo

LUIZ GONZAGA PEIXOTO
FELLICIA MARIA
FRANCISCO

LUIZ

JOZE

ANTONIO

JOAQUIM

ANNA

MARIA

BENTO

4 escravos

JOAQUIM RODRIGUES
SEBASTIANNA MARIA

1 escravo

SIMAO JOZE DOS SANTOS
ANNA PERPETUA

MARIA ROZA

AMALIA

2 escravos

ELIAS ANTONIO DE MORAIS
RITTA JOAQUINA
CAROLINA

JOAO
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negociante
fiadeira
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costureira

agregado
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fiadeira

agricultor
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fiadeira

agricultor
fiadeira

agricultor
fiadeira

costureira

costureira

carpinteiro
fiadeira
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FRANCISCO

MARIA

3 escravos

JOAQUIM DA SILVEIRA
MARIANNA

MARIA

7 escravos

soma 540

masculino
feminino

dependente
dependente

chefe do fogo masculino
cbnjuge feminino
dependente feminino

branca
branca

branca
branca
branca

60
54
20

casado
casado
solteiro

agricultor

fiadeira



